
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
26501 Avenue 140
Porterville, CA 93257

Human Resources Director:
Mailing Address: Shawna Gregg (559) 782-2292 shawna.gregg@pdc.dds.ca.gov

P.O. Box 2000
Porterville, CA 93258 Personnel Supervisor II:

Patti Carbajal (559) 782-2895 patty.carbajal@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(559) 782-2298 Personnel Supervisor I:

Jacinto Lemuz (559) 782-2306 jacinto.lemuz@pdc.dds.ca.gov

*Fax:
(559) 782-2226 Labor Relations Analyst:

Harmony Willhite (559) 782-2007 harmony.willhite@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Associate Personnel Analyst:
Dolly Balangue (559) 782-2297 dbalangu@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Agency Code

515 Elizabeth Brownson (559) 782-2299 elizabeth.brownson@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Anita Chatman (559) 782-2102 anita.chatman@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Kelly Crocker (559) 782-2302 kelly.crocker@pdc.dds.ca.gov
Carol Fiori (559) 782-2896 carol.fiori@pdc.dds.ca.gov
Lyndsie Lopez (559) 782-2302 lyndsie.lopez@pdc.dds.ca.gov
Patti McAllister (559) 782-2305 patti.mcallister@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Julie Mendoza, SSA (559) 782-2087 julie.mendoza@pdc.dds.ca.gov
Linda Nacianceno, SR (559) 782-2300 linda.nacianceno@pdc.dds.ca.gov
Christina Nichols (559) 782-2301 christina.velasquez@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Charlena Secara (559) 782-2546 charlena.secara@pdc.dds.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/18/2015

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
PORTERVILLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


